EASTLAND COUNTY, TEXAS
PROPOSED BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR 2015

This budget will raise more revenue from property taxes
than last year’s budget by $575.61 which is a 0.0093%
increase from last year’s budget. The property tax revenue
to be raised from new property added to the tax roll this
year is $63,359.18.

2013 2014
Property Tax Rate: -~ 0.5275 0.49785
Effective Tax Rate: - 0.513415 0.489043
Effective M&O Tax Rate:  0.513415 0.489043
The Rollback Tax Rate: 0.554488 0.523040
The Debt Rate: 0.00 0.00

2014 Debt Obligations: 0.00
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2014 Property Tax Rates for The County of Eastland

This notice concerns __2014 _ property tax rates for Eastland County. It presents
information about three tax rates. Last year's tax rate is the actual rate the taxing unit
used to determine property taxes last year. This year's effective tax rate would impose the
same total taxes as last year if you compare properties taxed in both years. This year's
rollback tax rate is the highest tax rate the taxing unit can set before taxpayers can start
tax rollback procedures. In each case these rates are found by dividing the total amount
of taxes by the tax base (the total value of taxable property) with adjustments as required
by state law. The rates are given per $100 of property value.

Last year's tax rate: General Fund
Last year's operating taxes $6.368.343
Last year's debt taxes $
Last year's total taxes $6.368.343
Last year's tax base $1.207.268.762
LLast year's total tax rate $.5275 /$100
This year's effective tax rate:
Last year's adjusted taxes $6.351.090
(after subtracting taxes on lost property)
(Divide)/ This year's adjusted tax base $1.298.677.165

(after subtracting value of new property)
(Equals)= This year's effective tax rate for each fund  $.489043 /$100
Total effective tax rate $.489043 /$100

This year's rollback tax rate:
Last year's adjusted operating taxes
(after subtracting taxes on lost property and
adjusting for any transferred function,
tax increment financing, and/ or enhanced

indigent health care expenditures) $6.351.090
(Divide)/ This year's adjusted tax base $1.298.677.165
(Equals)= This year's effective rate $.489043 /$100
(Times)x 1.08 = this year's maximum operating rate ~ $,523040 /$100
(Plus)+ This year's debt rate $-0- /$100

(Equals)= This year's total rollback rate for each fund $.523040 /$100
This year’s total rollback rate $.523040 /$100
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DATE 07/29/2014

BUDGET SUMMARY FOR EASTLAND COUNTY
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015

2015 2015 2015 ENDING
FUND NAME REVENUE EXPENDITURES  FUND BALANCE
GENERAL FUND 8,225,639.97 -8,577,970.94 -352,330.97
ROAD AND BRIDGE 1,594,376.53 -1,594,376.53 0.00
GRANTS FUND 0.00 -40,485.00 -40,485.00
JURIES FUND 3,150.00 -19,625.00 -16,475.00
DISTRICT COURT RECORDS PR 2,525.00 -2,500.00 25.00
COUNTY COOP DISPATCH 474,060.00 -464,317.21 9,742.79
JUSTICE COURT TECH 11,800.00 -15,900.00 -4,100.00
DIST CLK REC MGMT 1,928.00 -5,000.00 -3,072.00
ELECTION SERVICES 50.00 -8,624.00 -8,574.00
CONSTABLE#4-LEOSE 655.27 -3,016.65 -2,361.38
COUNTY & DIST COURT TECHN 1,910.00 -4,200.00 -2,290.00
COUNTY FARM 5,200.00 -37,210.00 -32,010.00
LAW LIBRARY 6,860.00 -15,000.00 -8,140.00
CONSTABLE #2 LEOSE 657.27 -1,500.00 -842.73
DISTRICT ATTY-HOT CHECK 10,060.00 -8,001.24 2,058.76
DISTRICT ATTY STATE FORF 25,200.00 -6,800.00 18,400.00
[DISTRICT ATTY STATE FUNDS 27,508.00 -27,500.00 8.00
{COURTHOUSE SECURITY 191,580.00 -196,557.68 -4,977.68
COUNTY CLERK-REC MGMT 31,390.00 -62,966.06 -31,576.06
DIST CLERK RECORD ARCHIVA 1,513.00 -1,500.00 13.00
CO CLERK RECORD ARCHIVAL 32,200.00 -30,000.00 2,200.00
VITAL STATISTICS-PRESERV 1,915.00 -46,501.00 -44,586.00
COUNTY REC. MGMT./PRESERV 10,230.00f -10,000.00 230.00
HISTORICAL COMMISSION 700.00 -2,785.06 -2,085.06
SHERIFF SEIZURE FUND 10,010.00 -10,010.00 0.00
SHERIFF LEOSE FUND 0.00 -3,000.00 -3,000.00
DIST ATTY FED FORFEITURE 240.00 -111,642.72 -111,402.72
FCS PROGRAMS 100.30 -100.00 0.30
DA LEOSE FUND 650.27 -1,414.11 -763.84
TAX COLLECTOR AD VALOREM 0.00 0.00 0.00
TAX ASSESSOR VIT FUND 465.00 -465.00 0.00
SHERIFF COMISSARY FUND 25,040.00 -25,000.00 40.00
TOTALS-ALL FUNDS 10,697,613.61  -11,333,968.20 -636,354.59
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DATE 07729/2014 2015 WORK BUDGET VERSION 0003 EASTLAND COUNTY -GENERAL FUND PERICD: Juby BUD100 PAGE 2

REQUESTED [Frmk ACTUAL vk
ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME 2015 BUDGET 2014 BUDGET ~ 2014 Y-T-D PERCENT 2013 ACTUAL 2012 ACTUAL 2011 ACTU
2015 010-340-121 (0 CLERK ARREST FEE 200.00 200.00 162.00 81.00 255.00 174.00 162.00
2015 010-340-122 JURY FEE 00 01 00 .00 9.00- 800.00
2015 010-340-123 74.000.00  75.000.00  62.265.75 83.02  78.179.50  73,373.50  65.060.00
2015 010-340-200 ¢ 00000 20.000.00  22.169.51 110.85  26.879.54  22.966.88 23 866 35
2015 010-340-201 Fi 00.00 13.000.00  9.228.43 70.99  11.949.01  14.295.10  13.186.00
2015 010-340-203 SHERIFF OUT OF .500.00 3.450.00 115.00  4.275.0 5.778.65  6.050.87
2015 010-340-204 CARE OF CITY PRISONE .800.00 1.350.00 45.00  2.430.00  3.540.00  7.290.00
2015 010-340-205 SHERIFF JUSTICE COWRT FE 50.00 00 .00 140.00 50.00 N/A
2015 010-340-206 CARE OUT OF PRISON K 00 .00 10.55  27.013.72  28.466.73
2015 010-340-350 JOINT ELEC ADM PART CIPAT 45.000.00 000.00  45.000.00 100,00  45.000.00 00 H/A
2015 010-340-355 ELECT ADMIN FEE 103 £C 31.10 50.00 50.0 00 .00 50.50 50.50 N/A
2015 010-340-399 WRITE IN CADIDATE FEE 0 00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2015 010-340-400 COUNTY CLERK PROBATE FEES 4.000.00  5.000.00  3.057.00 61.14  4.693.00  4.568.00  4.296. 00
2015 010-340-401 CO CLERK SUPP GAUD FEE (SGF)  1.300.00  1.500 .0 1.020.00 68.00  1.600.00  1.460.060  1.580.00
2015 010-340-402 CO CLERK CRIMINAL FEES 8.800.00  11.000.00  7.335.27 66.68  10.585.24  12.233.65  11.232 49
2015 010-340-403 \asafsg STATEMENT/TAX CERT 50.00 50.00 120.00 240.00 80.00 56.00 40.00
2015 010-340-404 T A 8 *M?SS‘Q 50.00 50.00 42.00 84.00 120.00 18.00 27.00
2015 010-340-408 CITY TAX COMMISSIO 1.000.00  1.000.00 894.11 89.41 948.51 878.78 936.02
2015 010-340-406 TAX CERTIFICATES 5.000.00  4,500.00  4,850.00 107.78  6.240.00  4.810.00 4 520.00
2015 010-340-407 BOAT TAX COMMISSION 3.000.00  1.000.00  5,501.62 550.16  3.968.19  3.107.54 749.07
2015 010-340-408 HOSPITAL COMMISSION 3.400.00  3.400.00  2.335.55 €B.69  2.463.44  2.405.28 2 278 92
2015 010-340-409 AUTO REGISTRATION COMMISSION ~ 59,000.00  65.000.00  52.695.55 81.07  74.385.54  72.688.79 69 808 70
2015 010-340-410 5% AUTO REG. COMMISSION 175.000.00  100.000.00 163.284.51 163.28 149.815.13 120.986.77  76.423.37
2015 010-340-411 TITLE APPLICATIONS 26.000.00  35.000.00  21.845.00 62.41  41.360.00  30.675.00 35 195 00
2015 010-340-412 AUTO REGISTRATION 170.000.00  225.000.00 179.254.43 79.67 187.981.14 193.760.74 192744 36
2015 010-340-413 15% COUNTY RENDITION FEE 4.000.00  3.500.00  3,624.67 103.56  4.705.18  2.829.95  3.323.98
2015 010-340-601 CRIM. DA COUNTY COURT FEE 5.500.00  7.000.00  4.661.26 66.59  6.657.61  7.099.00 6452 10
2015 010-340-700 DISTRICT CLERK CRIMINAL FEES ~ 4.300.00  7.000.00  3.888.24 55.55  5.093.32 841541  § 138 24
2015 010-340-701 DISTRICT CLERK CIVIL FEES 32,000.00  32.000.00  29.879.80 93.37  33.915.04  35.992.05 39 084 92
2015 010-340-703 DISTRICT CLERK MISC FEES 2.000.00  1.200.00  2.296.00 191.33 613.00  1.841.00  2,491.00
2015 010-340-704 DISTR CLERK CRT REPORTER FEE  2.800.00  2.500.00  2.505.00 100.20  3.225.00  4.215.00 3 885 00
2015 010-340-800 JOP RETURNED CHECK FEE 25.00 25.00 00 .00 145.00 25.00 25.00
2015 010-340-801 J O P MISC FEES 1.500.00  1.000.00  1,333.00 133.30 957 11 1.284.51 629.50
2015 010-340-802 SEAT BELT VIOLATION FEE 300.00 700.00 200.00 28.57 368.40 327.00  1.059.21
2015 010- 340- 809 J 0P CIVIL FEE 2.800.00  3.000.00  2.015.00 67.17  3.346.00 377000 571.00
2015 0 30 P SHALL CLAIMS 400.00 250.00 506.00 202.40 248.00 48500 310.0
2015 0 J 0 P WARRANT FEES 1.100.00  2.500.00  1.260.00 50.40  1.758.00  3.690.00 2 899 75
2015 J 0 P TRAFFIC FEES 7.000.00  7.000.00  6.429.24 91.85  6.541.78  7.358.27 7096 3
2015 SCHOOL ZONE/BUS PASSING FEE .00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2015 NONATTENDANCE FEE £025.093 400.00 100.00 256.00 256.00 6.00 106.00 .00
2015 JOP ADMIN FEE 5.200.00 00.00  4.753.80 95.08 765.70  4.121.80 N/A
20 STABLE 3.000.00 00.00  2.745.¢ A3 338000 2.670.00  2.846.00
201 BLE 2.00( 1.655.0 50 1.465. 00 1.325
2 BLE 900.90 503. .97 950 1 1.951
2 F o 693.525.00 6 75 7345 685.083.99 629855
2015 0 40900 00 .00 67 382.98  1.868.58
2015 ¢ 120, 130.000 94.114.08 72.40 76 134.685.41  103.477 .80
2015 10 az; %‘s 164 ¢ 180.000.00 121.214.42 67.3 50 189.909.72  179.836.91
2015 { 177.00 180.000.00  149.927.46 8329 58 184.791.57  203.028.51
2015 | 150 50,00 128.293.66 25655 .80 32.374.62  40.920.43
2015 12. 25, 14.402.15 57.61 0 98.563.16 96,157 82
015 623.1 565 507.951.77 89.84 640.707.45 62 05
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DATE 07/29/2014

2015 010-352-220 CRIMINAL DA BOND FORFEIT 5.060.00 00 G0 40 10.393.00 8.476.00
2015 010-352-240 CRIM DA OVERPAYMENT RECS 50.00 10.00 383.46 834 50 2.40 242 .04 25.64
2015 010-360-050 MISC REVENUE 00 18 46 .00 06 .00
2015 010-360-100 INTEREST 8.800.00 11.660.00 6.576.90 59.79 16.949.21 11.568.25 22.159.66
2815 (10-364-100 SALES INCOME 11.450.00 11.380.40 99.39 65 .41 14,927 .00 85.30
2015 010-364-101 ¢ ERT Z IED COPLES 30.000.00 15.000.00 28.076.39 187 .18 36.948.70 56.976.20 41,785 .45
2015 015-280-100 ¢ UNDS/REIMBURSE 3.411.05 5.663.94 166.05 35.420.11 14 588 46 26.524.79
2015 010-380-101 ASTLAND CAD 1.206.00 1.206.60 1,200.00 100.0¢ 500.00 600,00 600.00
2015 010-380-102 | NEWAL CREDIT HER 06 00 .06 43.871.00 37.191.88 50.956.97
2015 010-380-103 W COMP RENEWAL CREDIT 60 .06 06 1.592.0 0o 3.667 .00
2015 010-380-104 | 26.066.00 26.006.00 100.08  201.000.00 55425 .60
2015 010-380-105 1 RENEWAL CREDIT-PRO a6 .00 .40 90 00 56.881.00
2015 019-380-106 UN s?t3fﬁfﬁ? INS RENEWAL CRE *(fi FTE##x 10,794 .81 10,794 .81 100 .00 40 .60 .00
2015 01G-380-107 INSURANCE CLAIM RECEIPTS 173,155.14  240.,197.10 138.72 00 113.768.27 .40
2015 010-380-108 HEALTHY COUNTY TAC INCENTIVE 1.125.00 350.00 800.00 228.57 iy 560.00 618.00
2015 010-380-109 OVERDUE CKS LGC 116. 116{0) .00 33.57 60 06 .G 3.519.83
2015 010-380-110 PRIVATE GRANT 25.000.06-  25.000.00 100.00 N/A 4.517.81 K/A
15 UNCLAIMED FUNDS FROM STATE .00 60 .00 9.342.24 N/A N/A
SHERIFF DEPT OTHER MISC 106.00 100.00 1,282.03 282 .03 149.32 318.50 4,003 .16

2015 010-380-202 SHERIFF ESTRAY SALE-DO NOT U #**DELETE*#* 00 .00 .06 .00 G0 00
2015 010-380-203 SHERIFF ABANDONED VEH SALE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .40
2015 010-380-204 SHERIFF INMATE ””‘g?HG%E 15.000.00 14.000.00 15.069.51 107 .64 13.511.06 11.359.90 17.018 .49
2015 010-380-401 €O CLERK OTHER MIS 1.500.00 1.200.00 1.172.00 97.67 1.519.00 1.748.00 1.583.00
2015 010-380-402 CO COURT APPT A*TY REFUND 8.500.00 10,006.00 7.138.76 71.39 11.081.57 10.588.00 8.709.00
2015 010-380-403 CO COURT PROB ATTY FEE REFUN .00 845 .64 .00 N/A N/A N/A
2015 010-380-500 TAX A/C MISC REVENUE 300.00 300.0 285.57 95.19 315.00 272.30 363.36
2015 016-380-501 VOTER LIST 100.00 160.00 185.00 185.00 120.00 106.00 20.00
2015 010-380-510 ELECT. ADMIN. MISC REVNUE .00 .00 .00 N/A N/A N/A
2015 010-380-600 CRIM DIST ATTY DVD/COPY 60.00 £0.00 68.00 113.33 55.00 270.69 54.00
2015 010-380-700 0T CLERK CT. APPT ATTY REF 40.000.00 14.,000.00 36.420.38 260.15 27.278.88 13.932.57 21.579.07
2015 010-380-701 DISTRICT COURT OTHER MISC 100.00 166.00 .00 .00 712.47 282.51 195.00
2015 010-380-702 DISTRICT CLERK CERTIFIED COP 10.000.00 7.500.00 8.945.38 119.27 10.611.78 7.758.88 7.176.72
2015 010-380-703 ADULT PROB  RESTIT. DRUG TES 4.500.00 2.000.00 3.752.06 187.60 1.781.06 1,349.00 2.405.00
2015 010-380-750 CARRYOVER PRIOR DONATION 100,000.00 75.600.00 .00 06 0 N/A N/A
2015 010-380-775 CARRYOVER FROM PRICR YEARS 359.496.07 .00 .60 06 N/A N/A
2015 010-380-811 INMATE MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 15,746.29 24.190.68 153.63 N/A N/A N/A
2015 016-390-060 TRANSFER FROM DEBT SERVICE  *#*DELETE#*w .G0 00 .00 00 .60 .60
2015 010-390-100 TRANSFER FROM CSCD COMMUNITY ***DELETE*** .09 .00 .00 00 .60 .00
2015 010-390-500 LEASE PROCEEDS .00 .00 00 00 .00 .00
2015 010-390-852 TRANSFER FROM DA FED FORFEIT  100.000.00 126 267.10 20.000.00 15 .84 00 N/A N/A
2015 010-390-997 OTHER REVENUE 326.335.00  863.240.46  475.461.68 5508 412.926 20 313.787.51 278 350.44
2015 010-399-599 TOTAL REVENUE 8225.539.97 8689.572.05 B8152.613.51 93.82 8129.564.37 7638 893 &0 7600.660.71
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07/29/2014 2015 WORK BUDGET ON 0003 EASTLAND COUNTY  -GENERAL FUND PERIOD: JULY BUD100 PAGE
REQUESTED ok ACTUAL #k |
ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME 2015 BUDGET 2014 BUDGET 2014 Y-T-D PERCENT 2013 ACTUAL 2012 ACTUAL 2011 ACTUAL
5 010-403-000 COUNTY CLERK 00 00 .00 .60 .00 .00
5 010-403-101 § 39.071.88  37.933.86  30.055.32 79.23  36.266.56  34.407.10  34.539.27
5 010-403-104 23.732.44  23.041.20  18.259.84 79.25  22.782.77  £3.991.05  46.736.52
5 010-403-107 T VEE .00 00 .00 00 .00 ali
010-403-108 P 16.737.58  16.250.08  8.677.83 53.40 00 11.157.51°  11,747.21
016-403-109 SUs 26.544.34  25.771.20  20.075.36 77.90 625.52 00 19.004.59
010-403-118 saﬁzgﬁ;zga 18 24.144.85  23.441.50  18.916.32 80.70 00 N/A N/A
010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 8.074.33  7.839.15  5.581.51 71.20  6.643.51  6.391.10  6.706.70
010-403-202 GROUP HEALTH 37.004.64  35.069.28  29.224.40 83.33  31.653.79  30.710.27  27.595.35
010-403-203 RETIREMENT 16.187.72  15.943.82  12,030.31 75.45  13.871.00 12.580.14  12.970.30
010-403-204 WORKERS COMP 839.34  1.036.41 631.44 60.93 877.15 58458 329.32
010-403-206 U NSURANCE 68 433 67 298 .44 6882 231.79 109.11 95.82
010-403- 21 X 1.888.35  1.833.35  1.305.46 71.21  1.553.62  1.494.77  1.568.71
010-403-310 PPLIES 2.000.00  2.000.00 854.91 42.75  1,085.40 783.99  1.262.01
010-403-311 RVICES 1.500.0 1.885.00  1.673.11 88.76  2.176.88  2.067.45  2.710.41
010-403-315 URT SUPPLIES 3.000.00  3.000.00  2.040.77 68.03  1.753.49  1.997.84  1.660.80
010-403-331 UPPLIES 00 1.400.0 686.22 49.02 938.14  1.499.54  1.014.41
010-403-339 0 AT?&G SUPPLIE 2.000.00  2.000.00  1.509.30 75.47  2.373.53  1.420.94  2.383.99
010-403-356 ¢ R EQUIPMENT 5.00 N/A N/A L N/A N/A N/A N/A
010-403-400 Lﬁw SER?ECES 100.00 200.00 57.00 28.5 150.50 236.00 .00
5 010-403-423 INTERNET SERVICES .00 00 .00 1.349.35  1.349.35  1,349.35
010-403-426 TRAVEL/SEMINAR EXPENSE 3.900.00  3.900.00  1.814.69 46.53  3.822.58 70567 1,936.09
5 010-403-427 SEMINAR/CONFERENCE EXPENSE .00 00 .00 .00 868.36  1.369.70
010-403-430 ADVERTISING 100.00 .00 00 .00 .00 30.60 288.45
5 010-403-436 INDEXING. ARCHIVAL SVS 38.000.00  38.000.00  31.366.20 82.54  39.478.45  38.000.00  36.862.56
010-403-438 BIRTH CERTIFICATES 1.100.00  1.100.00 649.65 59.06 942 .45 973.56  1.052.25
010-403-456 COMPUTER REPAIRS 500.00 215.00 214.25 99.65 70.00 154.00 35950
5 010-403-457 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 7.125.00  6.525.00  6.525.00 100.00  6.094.00  5.643.00  4.950.00
5 010-403-462 EQUIPMENT LEASE 2.938.92  2.982.60  2.233.31 74.88  2.982.60  2.734.05  2.470.80
010-403-480 BOND 700.00 675.00 671.50 99.48 671.50 671.50 671.50
010-403-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 100. 01 125.00 125.00 100.00 80.00 167.00 80.00
010-403-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 1.200.0 1.200.00  1.189.99 99.17  1.571.39  2.161.18  1.283.00
010-403-575 OFFICE FURNITURE 500.00 500.00 00 .00 487 .66 49,40 1.236.14
010-403-998 COUNTY CLERK EXPENSES 260.841.07  254.301.22 196.667.13 77.34 234.189.63 223.939.10 224234 75

Page 50f 116

(e



B T e T
P
e
o
o

W owD O g wp

R L ]

T w e

< o gh

L A 0

/
7

M
i

e e
® o fy
& ad oy
®L) .
® LD y
Lad 540
] D
<L
JUo I O Pl
b <
R s
f | %y
e oy
*® )
*
# I B
EE
o e £R]
tid
U]
o ooooer e o
: o £
yoond e
D )
fai] L)
ek
s T oo B o B o
[ G
DD WD
[ES B GBS P RR e
gend

[

Ld

)

i

o}

X

et

X0

G

24

47

ot

fosd :

O :
w
o

< LAY

v o

o i '

oS LY WD

- ot

o ko

N 1

T b

o g

Rl ey

Lad (¥

b o

pi &

o] ]

Page 60f 116



DATE 0772972014 2615 WORK BUDGET VERSION 0003 EASTLAND COUNTY -GENERAL FUND PERICD: JuLy BUDLO0 PAGE 7

REQUESTED ek ACTUAL kx|
BUDGE

ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET 2014 BUDGET 2014 Y-T-D PERCENT 2013 ACTU

2015 010-409-500 NON-DEPARTMENTAL .08 00 .08 40 iy Gl
2015 010-409-114 SALRY SyppLE) AR U 10.275.00 10.275.00 8,562.60 83.33 9.704.28 9.989.70 5.418.85
2015 010-409-200 ACCRUED BF .00 .60 a6 a6 7.693.23 61,593.95
2015 010-409-202 ERRP GROUP HEALTH COVERAGE .00 .00 60 7.5944 38 2.053.90 N/A
2015 010-409-204 WORKERS' € NSATION 10.000.6 347.68 348 5,080.05 .00 N/A
2015 010-409-206 UNEMPLOYMENT DEFICIT 16.600.00 0o 00 504021 23,981.31 N/A
2015 010-409-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 096.00 2.107.61 52.69 2.899.79 3.133.44 2.328 .48
2015 010-409-311 POSTAL EXPENSE . 50040 783.12 156.82 1.12 1.084.21- 174 54-
2015 010-409-331 COPIER SUPPLIES .60 00 .00 162.30 274.77 723.68
2015 010-409-339 WEBSITE SUPPLIES 500.00 500.00 G0 .00 .06 284.9 .G
2015 §10-409-356 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 2.000.00 2.008.00 G0 .00 00 28.084 .00 60
2015 010-409-365 | { 0L EXPENSES 500.00 506.60 .00 .00 364.56 233.41 362.31
2015 010-409-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 450.00 450.00 384.89 85.53 278.75 225.50 414.97
2015 0106-409-401 OUTSIDE AUDIT 35.000.00 46.006.60 23.000.00 57.50 26.031.02 30.586.55 28.323.24
2015 010-409-402 ACTUARTAL STUDY 3.900.00 3.900.00 3.906.00 1006.00 3.500.00 .00 N/A
2015 010-409-405 PHYSICALS/MEDICAL 2.500.00 1.506.00 £88.00 45.87 1.049.60 719.00 986 .50
2015 010-409-408 ATTORNEY FEES 15.500.00 15.000.00 10,133.29 67.56 15.907.25 12.312.16 13.751.88
2015 010-409-409 PUBLIC DEFENDER 5.055.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2015 §10-409-410 AUTOPSIES 30.000.00 35.000.00 26.845.00 89.48 30.540.00 24,100.00 33.575.00
2015 010-409-411 TRANSPORTING BODIES 6.000.00 £.900.00 5.640.25 81.74 5,770.00 5.472 .50 7.387.50
2015 010-409-416 PROFESSIONAL FEES 1.800.00 .00 00 .60 N/A N/A N/A
2015 010-405-420 TELEPHONE 20.000.00 35.000.00 12,383.98 35.38 28.469.77 29.624.30 21,867 .64
2015 010-409-423 INTERNET SERVICES 6.500.00 5.700.00 5.688.00 99.79 1.293.00 1.188.00 1,188.00
2015 010-409-430 ADVERTISING 2.600.00 1.988.00 393.10 19.77 1.993.15 1.467 .60 866.03
2015 010-409-451 MOBILE COMMAND CENTER MAINT 5,000.00 5,000.00 3.189.50 63.79 9.757.04 N/A N/A
2015 010-409-452 EQUIP MAINT N/D 1BM CONTRACT 10.000.00 9.556.68 9.556.68 100.00 7.472.38 8.265.82 10.637.78
2015 010-409-456 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 1.000.00 1.060.00 £5.00  6.50 .G0 2.652.55 79.95
2015 010-409-457 COMPUTER HARDWARE MAINT 5.000.00 5.000.00 5.000.00 100.00 5.000.00 5.000.00 5.000.00
2015 010-409-458 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT REPAIR 13.500.00 10.955.32 10.061.18 91.84 12.810.36 $.,801.30 4.250.00
2015 010-409-462 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE 8.100.00 8.100.00 6.075.00 75.00 9,747 .43 8.108.92 7.639.85
2015 010-409-470 DISPATCH SUPPORT 270.054.40  232.376.36  232.376.36 100.00 165.376 .36 163,670 49 148.088.00
2015 010-409-471 CRIME STOPPER SUPPORT 600.00 600.00 600.00 100.00 600.00 600.00
2015 010-409-476 PANDEMIC FLU INNOCULATION PR 1.768.07 1.768.07 00 00 a0 00
2015 010-409-477 CHILD ADVOCACY CENTER 10.608.00 10.590.71 10.590.71 100.00 10,006.00 10.670.5 30
2015 010-409-478 CASA SUPPORT 2.000.00 2.000.00 2.000.00 100.00 2.000.00 2.000.00 2
2015 0 09-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 2.600.00 2.600.00 469.00 94.96 1.490.00 1.655.00 2
2015 ¢ 09-482 INSURANCE 106.608.00 51.000.00 89.751.21 98.5 98.336.00  112.690.77 135
2015 010-409-487 COUNTY MUSEUM SUPPORT 2.400.00 1.200.00 1.200.00 100.00 1.200.00 1.200.00 1
2015 010-409-490 21.000.00 21,398.00 5.254.37 2456 22, 9,455 .38 22,
2015 0 09-502 1 .00 .60 .00 £.874.00 6.
2015 010-409-511 .00 i .06 6.580.00- 6.
j15 01 9-5 3.560.00 .307.99 .83 a0 2.
G 9-6 £7.785.34 ‘85 .34 00 7 88,
19-6 2.852.20 2.852.26 00 7.
¢ 5 5 551.992.06 ) 65,
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DATE 07/29/2014 2015 WORK BUDGET YERSICN 0003 FASTLAND COUNTY -GENERAL FUNI PERICD: JULY BUDLOC PAGE

Q;{\g;;?g;} g**m& ACTUAL *k';b%*é
ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME 2015 BUDGET 2014 BUDGET 2014 Y-T-D PERCENT 2013 ACTUAL 2017 ACTUAL 2011 ACTUA
LONGEVITY PAY BENEFIT .00 .06 o0 .00 L0 N/A
52 LONGEVITY PAY 51.600.05 50,280.40 49.320.00 98.09 44 750,40 33.480.00 N/A
S VACATION PAY 5.972.4 1,794 .45 1.686.51 93.99 40 N/A H/A
i1 SCCIAL SE 3.565 .49 3,228.61 3.15%.90 97.87 2.775.12 2.075.76 N/A
2015 010-410-203 RETIREMENT 7.156.25 6.566.58 6.290.46 95.80 5.308.52 3.866.94 M/A
2015 010-410-204 WORKERS® COMPENSATION 862.01 972.17 885.60 91.10 848 .70 75%.87 H/A
2015 010-410-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 180.9 166.38 115.85 69.63 39.60 50.27 N/A
2015 010-410-207 MEDICARE TAY 834 .80 755.08 739.00 97.87 649.02 485 45 N/A
2015 010-410-998 LONGEVITY PAY BENEFIT E£XPENS 78.175.91 63.763.22 62.197.32 97 .54 54.180.96 40.718.25 .G
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07/29/2014 2015 WORK BUDGET VERSION 0003 FASTLAND COUNTY -GENERAL FUND PERICD: JULY BUDIGO PAGE 14

REGUESTED [k ACTUAL *owk )

ACC ACCOUNT NAME 015 BUDGET 2014 BUDGET ~ 2014 Y-T-D PERCENT 2013 ACTUAL 2012 ACTUAL 2011 ACTUAL

5 010:458-000 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE# .00 000 .00 00 00 .00
5 010-458-101 FICIAL .00 00 .00 9.170.96 10 34.539.27
5 010-458-201 S0C! URITY 00 80 .00 597 .80 82 2.240.08
5-010-458-202 GROUP HEALTH 00 00 .00 1.324.30 92 7.355.82
5 010-458-203 RETIREMENT .00 00 00 1.093.56 .056.10 .999.01
010-458-204 WORKERS COMP .00 0 .00 66.09 182.80 101.74
010-458-207 MEDICARE TAX .00 00 .00 139.82 521.92 523.84
010-458-225 TRAVEL ALLOWANCE .00 00 .00 557.31  2.100.02  2.100.02

5 010-458-312 PUBLICATIONS .00 00 .00 00 56.00
010-458-426 TRAVEL/SEMINARS/CONFERENCES .00 .00 90 88881 849 .32
010-458-480 BOND 00 00 50 100.00 .00
010-458-998 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE#4 — .00 .00 12,949.84  52.329.49 51,759 10

Page 14 of 116



DATE 57/29/2014 2015 WORK BUDGET VERSION 0003 FASTLAND COUNTY -GENERAL FUND PERIOD: Juny BUDLO0 PAGE 15

RECUESTED | FREEACTUAL #ir

ACCOUNT # 2015 BUDGET 2014 BUDGET 2014 Y-T-D PERCENT 2013 ACTUAL 2012 ACTUAL 2011 ACTUAL
2015 010-459-000 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE ADMINST Rt 00 )] it L0 .60
2015 018-455-105 COURT COORDINATEE 26,544 34 25,771.20 20.418.72 79.23 24 638 .40 23.379.20 23.918.72
2015 019-459-118 CLERK 23,732 .44 23.041.20 20.321.49 88.20 21.863.19 20,904 .00 19,821.21
20157 010-459-201 SOCTAL SEORITY 3.117.16 3.026.37 2.455.36 8245 2.786.67 2.676.38 2,645 46
2015 §10-459-202 GROUP HEALTH 18,502.32 17.534 .6 14.612.20 83.33 16.153.60 15.681.84 14.711.64
2015 010-459-203 RETIREMENT 6,249 .40 6.155.74 5.102.06 82.89 5.685.95 5.220.32 5.084.42
2015 (19-459-204 WORKERS COMP 324.03 400.12 267.92 66.96 355.15 235.17 128.48
2015 010-459-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INS 246.3 239.18 180.75 75.57 138.84 64.26 54 .14
2015 010-459-207 MEDICARE TAX 729.01 707.78 583.46 82 .44 65140 625 94 618.72
2015 410-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 40 .60 46 542 .90 .60 472.49
2015 010-459-311 POSTAL EXPENSE 1.460.00 622.20 44.44 970.70 1.006.85 940.33
2015 010-459-331 COPIER SUPPLIES 500.00 350.72 70.14 514.28 515.50 452 .58
2015 010-459-339 OPERATING SUPPLIES 2.500.00 783.49 31.34 2.523.25 2.330.43 1.817.23
2015 (10-459-413 COURT REPORTER SERVICE 500.00 .00 .08 289.35 N/A N/A
2015 010-459-426 TRAVEL EXPENSE 360.00 .00 iy 58.78 00 294.39
2015 010-459-427 SEMINAR/CONFERENCE £xp 106.6 .60 60 106.00 iy 206.60
2015 010-459-456 EQUIPMENT & REPAIRS 0¢ 71.25 .00 .60 .00 .00
2015 010-459-457 CITATION FILING SERVICE 5.000.00 5.000.00 3.826.00 76.52 4.526.00 3.596.00 N/A
2015 010-459-462 CQUIPMENT LEASE 1,250.00 1.250.00 962.58 77.01 1,066.32 .066.32 1.066.32
2015 010-459-480 BOND 100.00 200.00 150.00 75.00 50.00 150.60 171.08
2015 010-459-998 JP ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 91.495.06 88,625.73 70.748.14 79.83 83.018.18 77,452 .21 72.377.13
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07/29/2014 2015 WORK BUDGET VERSION 0003 FASTLAND COUNTY -GENERAL FUND PERIOD: JuLy BUDL00 PAGE

REQUESTED | FEExACTUAL *isok|

ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME 2015 BUDGET 2014 BUDGET 2014 Y-T-D PERCENT 2013 ACTUAL 2012 ACTUAL 2011 ACTUAL
010-476-000 DIST ATTY CRIMINAL INTERDICT .00 00 30 L N/A M/A
010-476-104 DRUG ENFORCEMENT INVESTIGATO  86.523.50  107.573.89 69,278.09 64 .40 40.153.85 N/A HYA
010-476-122 DIVISION SUPERYISOR 6.580.93 5.389.25 5.0662.16 79.23 3.604.36 N/A N/A
016-476-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 5,772.47 7.295.11 4.577.61 62.75 2,7061.97 N/A H/A
010-476-202 GROUP HEALTH 18,502 .32 19,726 .47 13.881.59 70.37 5,752.50 H/A N/A
> 010-476-203 RETIREMENT 11,572 .88 14.837.32 9.319.85 62.81 5.395.37 N/A H/A
3’3 476- 204 WORKERS COMPENSATION 2,952 .06 4.585 .73 2.388.50 52.09 1.819.41 N/A N/A
10-476-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 456 21 576.55 335.06 58.11 148,80 N/A H/A
G16-476-207 MEDICARE TAX 1,350.01 1.706.11 1.070.64 82.75 631.98 N/A N/A
010-476-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 560.00 00 00 .00 N/A N/A N/A
010-476-311 POSTAGE 100.00 .00 00 .00 N/ N/A N/A
010-476-330 FUEL 5.060.00 15,000.00 10.273.99 68.49 6.050.18 /A N/A
G10-476-331 COPIER SUPPLIES ***SELETE*** b 40 .00 N/A N/A N/A
010-476-360 BUILDING REPAIRS 100.00 .00 00 .00 N/A A N/A
010-476-392 UNIFORMS 2.086.00 1.960.00 1,327 .62 67.74 3.758.65 N/A N/A
010-476-400 LAW SERVICES 2.500.00 06 00 60 N/A N/A N/A
010-476-420 TELEPHONE 1,100.00 1.300.09 738.85 56.83 N/A N/A H/A
U10-476-423 INTERNET SERVICE 1.500.00 1.500.00 1,119.56 74 64 N/A N/A H/A
010-476-427 EﬁSE%VIGE/EDUFATIS! 3.800.00 2.906.35 394.99 13.59 1.858.50 N/A N/A
§10-476-451 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 2.000.00 2.260.12 1.526.03 67.52 60.00 N/A N/A
016-476-456 LQULPWtNT REPAIR 500.00 .00 .00 .00 N/A N/A N/A
010-476-457 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE/LSE 1.500.00 2.0068.00 .00 .60 719.40 N/A N/A
010-476-481 DUES & TCLEOSE LICENSE 250.00 256.00 .00 00 .00 N/A N/A
010-476-482 INSURANCE 1.200.00 980.00 980.00 100.00 N/A N/A N/A
010-476-490 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 1,500.0 5.760.86 2.893.68 50.23 1.907.59 N/A N/A
010-476-574 VEHICLES 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 22,767 .38 N/A N/A
010 476-578 EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 500.00 .00 .00 .00 27.796.79 N/A N/A
10-476-620 BUILDING LEASE 120.00 120.00 100.00 83.33 .00 N/A N/A
016‘4?6»630 PRINCIPAL 30.774.583 30.601.98 47.273.87 154 48 N/A N/A N/A
010-476-670 INTEREST 1.077.45 1.250.00 993.32  79.47 N/A N/A N/A
010-476-998 DIST ATTY DRUG ENFORCEMENT D 199.737.36 208 .584.24  173.535 4] 75.92 126,127 .14 .00 .00
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07/29/2014 2015 WORK BUDGET VERSION 0003 EASTLAND COUNTY  -GENERAL FUND PERTOD:
REQUE [remx ACTUAL *as |
ACCOUNT # 2015 8 BUDGET 2014 Y-T-D PERCENT 2013 AC

010-49G-060 S 00 .00 08
010-430-102 4 £D OFFICIAL .60 G0 00 16.261.36
§E§-£§§~EQS TRATIVE ASSISTANT 26.544 34 .60 .60 06
010-490-107 J & CLERKS 16.222 .50 15.756.00 13.290.14 84 .38 14,498
016-450-108 ??HPQQAQ 1.600.00 23.100.00 11.891.91 51.48 4 465,
010-490-122 ADMINISTRATOR 30.282.00 29.460.00 23.293.64 75.23 G0
019-490-201 URITY 4.628.253 4,231.50 2.661.67 62.90 1.649.18
010-490-202 18.502.32 8.767.32 8.767.32 100.00 5.402.00
016-450-203 7.063.51 5.620.25 4.409.38 66.60 2.553.85
016-490-204 : 481.58 555.45 321.09 57.28 225.16
010-490-206 Pl 365.78 34.43 214.26 64.07 90.49
G10-490-207 MEDICARE TA 1,082.41 989.563 622.49 62 .90 385.75
010-490-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4.500.00 5.450.00 Z.408.14 4419 16.396.02
010-490-311 POSTAL EXPENSE 2.000.00 2.650.00 2.254.74 86.59 925.72
010-450-331 COPIER SUPPLIES 600.00 600.00 392.25 65.38 183.00
$10-450-339 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1.000.00 4,850.00 4.290.45 88.46 §95.6
G10-450-356 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 5.00 N/A N/A N/A v/
010-480-423 INTERNET SERVICES 00 00 00 599 .4
010-490-426 TRAVEL/SEMINAR EXPENSE 2.500.00 2.419.95 1.550.42 »&4.07 9.178.43
010-490-427 SEMINARS/CONFERENCE EXPENSE ] .00 00 .60
010-490-430 ADVERTISING 266.00 236.60 235.80 99.66 345.35
010-480-452 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CONTR 4.650.00 6.290.00 6.2590.00 100.00 3.598.50
010-49C-456 ELECTION EQUIPMENT REPAIR 500.00 750.00 546.25 78.04 232.73
010-490-457 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 17.006.00 14,510.00 11.846.00 81.64 21,582 .40
010-450-458 COMPUTER REPAIR 1.500.00 N/A N/A N/A
016-490-462 EQUIPMENT LEASE 2.300.00 2,300.00 1.567.98 £8.17 1.076
10-490-480 BOND 200.00 170.00 170.00 100.00 176
010-490-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 300.00 156.60 150.00 100.00 185
010-490-501 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 3.767.70 3.537.50 1.391.50 39.34 290
010-490-503 HAVA GRANT EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00
010-490-571 VOTING EQUIPMENT 11,950.00 6.305.0 6.305.00 100.00
010-490-572 OFFICE EQUIPM ENT 506.00 1.561.88 1,561.88 100.00 2.854
9 0-490-575 OFFICE FURNITURE 300.00 706.57 06.57 100.00 1.862
0-490-997 SUB TOTAL 160.545.37  142.190.08 107.178.88 75.38  100.011
010-490-998 TOTAL ELECTIONS 160.545.37  142.190.08 107.178.88 75.38 100.011
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)

REQUESTED proiik ACTUAL #¥F%)
ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME 2015 BUDGEY 2014 BUDGET 2014 Y-T-D PERCENT 2013 ACTUAL 2012 ACTUAL 2011 ACTUAL

2015 010-495-00 00 Rt 00 .40 .00

2015 016-495-102 55.967 .39 54,337 .27 43.051.76 79.23 47,226 .31 44 805.02 44
2015 §10-495-10 34,716 .84 33.705.87 26.688.20 79.18 29.021.26 27.934 .58 yas
2015 010-495-11 30.485.50 29,597.57 23.451.04 75.23 26.005 .68 24,116 .88 24
2015 010-495-2 7.512.%2 7.293.71 5.755.11 78.91 6.318.72 5.984 50 5
2015 910-495-2 27.753.48 26,301.96 14.625.20 55.60 16.177.40 15,707 .28 4
2015 010-495-203 RETIR 15.061.40 14,834 47 11.680.47 78.74 12.563.10 11,418.39 11
2015 010-495-204 WORK 3 78G.94 964 .30 613.13 53.58 789.73 514 .68
2015 010-495-206 | ”E%? INS 593.73 576.44 418.68 7263 365.23 140.15

2015 010-495-207 M K§ TAX 1.756.96 1.708.79 1.346.02 78.91 1,477 8% 1.399.83 i
2015 010-495-318 &??ESE SUPPLIES 900.00 800.60 371.07 46.38 966 .84 888.41

ZU15 010-495-311 POSTAL EXPENSE 300.00 306.00 111.88 37.29 189.18 118 .49

2015 010-495-312 PUBLICATIONS 106.00 115.48 92.00 80.60 00 52.58

2015 010-495-331 COPIER SUPPLIFS 4600 460.00 23485 51.01 N/A N/A

2015 010-495-338 COMPUTER SUPPL E” 300.00 306.00 00 iy 1.631.35 161.70

2015 010-495-356 COMPUTER EQUIOME 1.506.00 2.340.08 1.157.43 49.46 1.542.90 2.386.24 Z
2015 010-495-405 DHYSEFﬁ155%“UE€A 50.00 50.00 .00 60 .00 00

2015 010-495-473 INTERNET SERVICFS .60 .00 .08 269.95 269.95

2015 010-495-426 TRAVEL EXPENSE 3,0680.00 3.006.00 1.273.89 42.45 2.145.38 2.977 .68 Z
2015 0510-495-427 SEMINARS/CONFERENCE EXPENSE 1.400.00 1.300.00 49.006  3.77 1.1060.90 1.038.00 i
2015 010-495-428 INVESTMENT OFFICER TRAINING 1.506.00 659.92 £59.92 100.00 1.083.72 798.74

2015 0 Q 495-430- ADVERTISING 56.00 50.00 .00 a0 iy 00

2015 010-495-457 SCFTWARE MAINTENANCE 5,562.50 5.100.00 5.100.00 100.00 4.771.00 4,417 .50 3.
2015 010-495-458 COMPUTER REPAIR 500.00 .00 .00 00 N/A N/A

2015 010-495-462 COPIER LEASE 2.398.56 2.398.56 1.798.92 75.00 N/A N/A

2015 010-495-480 BOND 250.00 250.00 160.00 40.00 150.00 150.00

2015 010G-495-481 DUES 350.00 500.00 235.00 47.00 235.00 460.00

2015 010-495-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 500.00 500.00 a0 .00 il .00

2015 010-495-575 OFFICE FURNITURE 250.00 250.00 .00 .00 942 .69 N/A

2015 010-495-998 COUNTY AUDITOR EXPENSE 193.999.82  187.690.74 138.813.37 73.96 154.253.33 145,740.45 143,
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DATE 07/29/2014 -GENERAL FLND PERICOD: JULY BUDIOL pAGE 20

PERCENT 2013 ACTUAL 2012 ACTUAL 2011 ACTUAL

ACCOUNT #

2015 010-497-000 ¢ .66 a6 G0 60 .06 G0
2015 016-497-101 € 37.933.86 30.085.32 79.23 36.266.56 34,407 .16 34.835.27
2015 010-497-104 © I> 25,771.20 26.418.72 79.22 24,638 40 23.379.20 23,469.12
2015 010-497-107 TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE G0 00 09 G0 .08 0o
2015 010-497-108 PART-TIME 3.154.13 $.858.28 7,485.87 75.93 9.475.60 8,984 41 8.941 .47
2015 016-4 J1 SOCIAL SECURITY 4.687.75 4.560.93 3.370.81 73.91 4.106.28 3.887.17 3.912.42
2015 01 7-202 GROUP HEALTH 18,502.32 17,534 64 14.612.20 83.33 16.153.60 15,681 .84 14.711.64
20 i 7 EMEN 5.418.25 5.276.35 7.264.85 78.32 8.599.96 7.871.21 7.751.61
2015 01 7 %, é&KS LoMp 458 .34 503.00 381.30 83.23 543 .31 355.09 197.23
201 7 -20 MPLOYMENT | 179.82 174 .58 125.50 71.89 101.81 46.72 4G.24
2015 7-24 EC%R% TAX 1,098.67 1.066.87 788.31 73.90 959.07 909.08 915.14
2015 | 37 -3 % Ezi UPPLIES 2.200.00 2.000.00 1.439.84 71.99 1.488.00 1.686.53 1.577 .52
2015 497-311 POSTAL EXPENSE 2.600.00 2,500.90 1,562.37 62.49 1.904.12 1.877 .43 1.942 .13
2015 010-497-31 Lgl?i TONS 5G.0 50.06 REY .00 .06 Rt 00
2015 010-497-331 COPIER sb??LEiQ 1 400.00 553.12 55.31 646.61 66697 648 .47
2015 (10-497-338 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 50000 209.32 41.86 .00 655.84 218.99
2015 010-497-339 WEBSITE SUPPLIES .60 .00 iy .00 .08 35%.00
2015 010-497-356 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 1,200.00 1.450.00 1.368.48 94.38 1.115.50 1.924.94 1.236.00
2015 010-497-405 PHYSICALS/MEDICAL 06 .00 .00 00 .00 GO
2015 010-497-423 INTERNET SERVICES 00 .00 06 269.95 269.95 269.95
2015 010-497-426 TRAVEL EXPENSE .00 .00 .G0 00 .08 .00
2015 010-497-427 SEMINARS/CONFERENCE EXPENSE 2.500.00 2.550.00 2.095.39 82.17 3.517.36 1,871.04 2.542 .04
2015 010-497-430 ADVERTISING 50.00 50.00 .40 00 00 00 18.60
2015 010-497-456 EQUIPMENT REPAIR 500.00 23.75 475 47 .50 136.00 585.00
2015 016-497-457 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 7.062.50 5,100.00 5.100.00 100.00 4.771.00 4,417.50 3.875.00
2015 010-497-458 COMPUTER REPAIR 500.06 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2015 010-497-462 EQUIPMENT LEASE 1,620.12 1.650.00 1.215.09 73.64 1.321.73 1.346.04 1.340.04
2015 010-497-480 BOND 150.00 156.00 50.00 33.33 150.00 150.00 200.00
2015 010-497-481 BUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 150.00 300.00 150.00 50.00 150.0 150.00 158.00
2015 010-497-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 400.00 383.34 00 .00 00 250.00 .00
2015 010-497-575 OFFICE FURNITURE 600.00 616.66 616.66 100.00 3.643.00 610.73 138.84
2015 010-457-998 COUNTY TREASURER EXPENSE 130.938.13  125.579.61 98.886.94 7874 119.813.36 111,522.79 109.813.07
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DATE 07/29/2014 2015 WORK BUDGET VERSION 0003 EASTLAND COUNTY -GENERAL FUND PERIGD: JULY BUDLO0 PAGE

ACCOUNT NAME 2015 BUDGET 2014 BUDGET 2014 Y-T-0 PERCENT 2013 ACTUAL 2012 ACTUAL 2011 ACTUAL
10-000 COUR .00 .60 00 it

510-115 CUSTODIAN 23,732 .44 23.641.20 7.882.24 77.61 46 666 80 3 .5

516-118 SUPERVISOR 26,544 .34 25.771.20 20.796.32 80.7¢ By N/A H/A

510-151 CELLULAR PHONE ALLOWANCE 936.60 536.00 780,06 83.33 936.00 936.00 3590.00

1 3-510-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 3.175.19 3.084 .40 Z2,416.95 78 35 2.918.98 2.772.07 2,748 .87
2015 010-510-202 GROUP HEALTH 18.562.32 17.534 64 14.612.20 83.33 16,153.60 15.681 .84 14,711 .64
2015 010-516-203 RETIREMENT 6.245 .40 6.155.24 4.847.81 7875 5.706.32 5,220.32 5.146 .83
2815 018-510-204 §£E§S ii%? 2.118.97 2.617.17 1.653.54 63.18 2,353.57 2.408 .61 2.380.07
2015 014-510-206 UNEM 246 .36 239.18 173.74 72.54 139.3 64.26 54.94
2015 010-510-207 1 742 .55 721.3 565.23 78.38 682 .59 648 .30 642 .87
2015 010-510-332 ¢ 11.560.00 11.500.00 §.740.33 76.00 11.854.85 8.806.73 10,054.75
2015 010-510-336 | RE 3.700.00 2.700.60 1,301.13 48.19 2.202.99 1,533 58 765.06
2015 015-510-350 BUILDING REMODEL 70.000.00  364.581.53 196.514.11 63.90 137.783.00 52.031.57 85,375 64
2015 0106-510-351 BOILER/ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 9.000.0¢ 10.000.00 7.793.79 77.%4 §.330.38 7.725.26 23,372.73
2015 010-510-352 ELEVATOR RENOVATIONS FREDELETE#*F 00 .08 46 G0 06 .60
2015 010-510-359 SMALL TOOLS 750.00 750.00 .00 .60 66.92 469.99 .40
2015 010-510-360 BUILDING REPAIR £5.600.00 89.567.24 91.474.15 102.13 70.553.20  114.269.03 92.854.13
2015 016-510-391 MEDICAL SUPPLIES FRRELETER** 00 .06 .60 .60 86 oo
2015 010-510-392 UNIFORMS 1.000.60 1.005.18 831.58 827 781.87 619.01 1.345.41
2015 010-510-424 PAGER SERVICE 60 .00 .06 .60 .00 118.40
2015 010-510-440 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 42.006.00 39,6594 .84 34.166.23 86.07 34.576.43 36,988.73 52.437.26
2015 010-510-441 UTILITIES-GAS 2.600.00 705.44 35.27 2.431.37 1.533.05 2.158.11
2015 010-510-442 UTILITIES-WATER 10.000.00 10.000.00 5,585.61 55.86 7.025.24 6.421.07 8.957.29
2015 010-510-452 FIRE ALARM MAINT/MONITORING 8.232.34 8.232.34 866.16 71.26 1.828.61 N/A N/A
2015 010-510-453 SECURITY SYS MAINT/MONITOR  #**DELETE#+** .00 .60 iy 00 N/A N/A
2015 010-510-457 ALARM MAINTENANCE 1.590.06 1.783.23 1.783.23 100.00 525,31 425.00 .00
2015 010-510-486 CONTRACT St@v CE-PEST CONTRO 350.00 350.00 310.40 88.69 N/A N/A N/A
2015 010-510-586 CONTRACT SERVICE HVAC MAINT 5.200.00 .00 .00 .00 N/A N/A N/A
2015 010-510-630 PRINCIPAL 71.034.83 71.034.83 100.00 36.105.39 N/ N/A
2015 010-510-670 INTEREST .00 .00 .00 620.16 N/A N/A
2015 010-510-998 COURTHOUSE EXPENSE 31057001 693,299.55  489,835.02 70.65 391.262.94 302.871.72 327.908. 46

Page 23 of 116



FUND

4

GEN

/

-{

NTY

U

0

¥ 0003 EASTLAND C

{

i

P
W

i

i
i

GET VERS

_;ijb

i,

[ 24

> HORK

11

201

14

20

7
7

£ 07/29

i

DA

i e N T B« . e T e S e S oo e T AT (R S G
i L SR L T o T o B A R A2 T S
g L S e SN R e e i 3
[ AN O3 M e RO WD e O P e eed
< TS WD et [CEI S v s BN VI« S I« o B o)
o LD Y [EE RS I F S IS A+ o
o oy WY 0 O W
o - N
[a¥]
ek .
«L ol R B B o R e B v R ] IR = =
=5 T e 0 O8O uD g S O e e DD
o T - i -3
L RS I e JIL IR o B L B fe )
<L GOy O O (SR &R oy
o LN IR I W N e
J . P .
red el el LA asg
o] g
&N
=
“y [ Co] RN e i ew e e Ve B oo BV o JIY o S ao TIPS G~ B VoY
ﬂw Yooy R SRS R A NS TR G AT W G SR i R o S o W
Lot L LSRR AT S R+ o B AT S T e LSRR v I [ B o]
<1 P ed DAy O Oh b A0 O O [Se RN ]
- L) T P O weed D £ &) — D
Pl ) O WY W W S0
ono T 4O et et ey
oy
pRv— Ta.(
*® ED LN et DO g o I )
M L D wp 00 O e DD DO
R <t Pealine BEASERY el S o] fromd
Lid oo oo RN SR ] [
sm [aW —t
“l
i I T D WD owr ¢ T e B oo e R e
e o Eh G e Ry o0 e OD D oo &
<y N [E SIS+ R o R o] LRSI ) o
o g LYY Pee £V e end o] L]
* L B S Ve T AN SR te R ] <b
E [¥9] wy -
® D ™~
e 5
e e s T I @ T S e B ove T v B o S e S e S ¥ o B o S e
_mm Rl AT S T p = & B R ov B s TG T i S e S e S v S e S
[ GO I 0D e s DD O s OO D D
] R AT i WA B SR G S G TR e T S S S e B S Y o
o0 wf sty o) WY 00 W D D o
“t jte OO0 DY D W D
ed o wed NG
oS
a%
e T VY P OB A0S CDOOD LD LD DO D oD “m L)
m.u fad DR e 00 0D 2 D < G D 8 5 S * <
o : SO OO0 O UY e OD I 2D O D oaD O O Ll O
e s] et V00 N DD D 0D O3 Eh £ by 1D &
w& £ Wt o) o W Do o i D M rm <
3w 1O L A B N SRRt IS Lol O
i e et g g L3
[ S ¥
(8N *
*
mﬁw 53 ¥
W " _—
<l W -
- E T ook
Lt [ =
e o o
Lad i e
Lo ek i fud
) - " Wy o>
et % N R S
e RN 4 B e
el < b lad g
tad el LT Pl U A ]
- oo S e Pooosk k] «p@“ Bt
i o it i S .~
Lt i o 0L e - N e
- e . L had il
=L Lid [ 3wl o0 QW
F Gt L) O OE [ ) e
o I VAR O 5 €L e et e S e
fe [ Vs B wd L DL ol
@ i G S v B a g <£ G
o) B i & [~ e
£ L b e - tid pe it b 200
[} ooy W v L & E ea
Lo T W o L I o
. I SN poc S e DD D2 Al el
s R A - Y+ ARt B BN« B e S )
oo G v R v B o B Wy 00 O 0D o) e
e T e O\ T O RS R VS R s BV
[ [
e MDA WD D D WD WU D UMD A0 WO
o wod o] g guid ] gonnd A ek geedgeed e pond quoed
i WYY A0 WD W Wy LRSI ST E N I ST o
&5 N N ! Coo
Cod e e I o T v B e S ST e TR B v I e S
L) ped g qocd goand pacad gesd 4 ged poed g o] g o]
LN Lo I e I e T o SR e TR Y o v B o S e TR e S 3
WD WD M W W WO W W W
it pod gt gooed pedpnd syl god g geod qod o
[T e T e v T e SO [e R e S s T o S o R o
TN INT OGN O O LO I A VIR S A B SV ]

£.88

P
4

69.1

115.824 .58

85.41

125.773.33

147.257 .02
Page 24 of 116

.16



DATE 07/29/2014 2015 WORK BUDGET VERSION 0003 EASTLAND COUNTY  -GENERAL FUND PERIOD: JULY BUDLOD PAGE 25

-l

014 BUDGET 2014 Y-T-D PERCENT 2013 ACTUAL 2012 ACTUAL 2011 ACTUAL

[

ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME

2015 010-522-000. COUNTY SURVEYOR 00 00 .00 00 00 .00
2015 010-522-480 BOND 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 160.00
2015 010-522-998 COUNTY SURVEYOR EXPENSE 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 10000 100.00 00.00
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DATE 07/29/2014 2015 WORK BUDGET VERSION 0D03 EASTLAND COUNTY -GENERAL FUND PERIOD: JuLy BUDLO0 pacE - 27

ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME 2015 BUDGET 2014 BUDGET

2015 016-5 0 60 00 .09
2015 019-5 8.000.00 5.9006.00 5. 25 52.69 8 8, 30
2015 0i0-5 Z2.600.00  22.000.00 22.600.00 185.00 1 26, 167.185.12
2515 1054 22.000.00  22.000.00  22.000.00 100.00 1 26.0 ag
2015 01654, FIRE I 22.0600.60  22.000.09 22.000.00 100.00 000, 24, a0
2015 010-543-477 FIRE D 22,800,089 22,000.00 22.0006.00 100,00 21.000.00 26 A0
2015 010-543-478 GORMAN VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 22.000.00 22,000,006  22.000.00 100.00  21.000.00  20.000.00 40
015 010-543-479 OLDEN VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 22.000.00 22,0600.60 22.000.00 100.00  21.000.00  26.000.00 .00
g 10-543-487 RAMGER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 22.006.06 22.000.00 22.000.00 100.00  21.000.00  20.000.00 06
10-543-488 Q?S;%@ STAR VOLUNTEER FIRE D 22.000.00  22.000.00 22.000.00 166,00 21.000.00  20.500.00 G0
10-543-998 ¢ DEPARTMENT EXPENSE 184.000.00 185.900.00 181.216.25 97.48 176.059.00 168.754 00 167.185.12
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DATE 97/259/2014 2015 WORK BUDGET VERSION D003 EASTLAND COUNTY -ROAD AND BRIDGE PERICD: JULY BUDICO PAGE

REQUESTED R Af”*ﬁi falalolad
ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME 2015 BUDGET 2014 BUDGET 2014 Y-T-D ﬁiQ‘”“Y 2013 ACTUAL 2012 ACTUAL 2011 ACTU

2015 0206-3106-110 TAXES ROAD % ai *REDELETE R G0 0o .06 .00 .40

2615 020-310-120 DELINGUENT R 5.00 a6 06 155.65 3.80 4
2015 020-310-997 T0TAL T&xi& 5.00 ity B¢ 155.65 3.60 4
2015 020-321-200 205.000.00  205.000.00 174.081.80 84.92 240.918.15 233.094.75 230.654
2015 020-321-210 .00 .00 00 .80 .00

2015 020-321-220 12.060.00 10.594 .57 88.29 15.774.26 77 16,772
2015 620-321-230 225.0680.00  179.254.46 79.67  187.981.09 76 192,744
2015 620:321-997 447,000.00 363.930.83 82.34 435.674.50 28 434171
2015 020-330-130 STATE R 1 3.681.50 3.571.47 3,681.50 103.08 3.571.47 3.577.56 6,938,
2015 020-330-140 STATE 2 6.796.61 5,593.48 6.796.61 103.08 65.553.48 6.728.70G 6.938.
2015 020-330-150 STATE 3 13,026.85 12.912.24 13.026.85 100.89 12.912.24 13.165.74 6,938
2015 020-330-160 STATE 4 4.814.27 4.395.65 4.814.27 10952 4,396.65 4,278 .12 5,938,
2015 §20-330-997 TOTAL 28.319.23 27.472 .84 28,319.23 103.08 27.472 84 27.690.12 27.753.
2015 020-333-997 TOTAL GRANT INCOME .00 .00 00 00 6o

2015 020-339-410 50% OVER GROSS WEIGHT 50.606.00 35.000.00 52,457 .04 149 .88 42 549 .42 32.975.24 26,213,
2015 020-339-997 TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVE 50.000.60 35,000 .0 52.457 .04 149.88 42,549 42 32.975.24 26,213,
2015 020-360-050 OTHER INCOME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

2015 020-360-100 INTEREST 850.00 .00 810.73 .00 .00 .00 A
2015 020-364-100 SALES INCOME 738.05 6.293.19 852.68 85,081.20 1.462.70 58.208.
2015 020-365-997 TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 850.00 738.05 7.103.92 962.53 85.081.20 1.462.70 58.308.
2015 020-370-200 PROCEEDS FROM CAPITAL LEASE .00 .00 00 .00 .00

2015 ¢Z0-380-100 REFUNDS, REIMBURSEMENTS 21,913.53 2.824.67 12.89 14.521 .69 1.023.12 815
2015 (20-380-104 DONATIONS .G0 .00 00 .00 00 152.530.
2015 020-380-107 INSURANCE CLAIM RECEIPTS £8.978.06 68,978 .06 100.00 1.987.50 .00 5,804
2015 020-380-109 OVERDUE CKS LGC 116.116(C) .00 338.45 .00 00 .00 247
2015 0Z0-380-775 CARRYOVER FROM PRIOR YEARS .00 00 .00 00 N/A

2015 020-380-997 TOTAL REFUNDS. QE MBURSEMENT 90.891.59 72.141.18 79.37 16.509.19 1.023.12 159,397
2015 020-390-010 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 1130.207.30 1173.311.33 1086.655.00 92.61 1033,921.47 973,355.66 1001.711
2015 020-390-997 TOTAL TRANSFERS 1130.207.30 1173.311.33 1086.655.00 92.61 1033.921.47 973,355 66 1001.711
2015 020-399-999 TOTAL REVENUE 1594 .376.53 1769,418.81 1610.,607.20 S81.02 1645.364.27 1474 463.72 17G7 55G.
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E 07/29/2014 2015 WORK BUDGET VERSION 0003 EASTLAND COUNTY  -ROAD AND BRIOGE PERIOD: JULY BUDI0O PAGE. 44
REQUESTED roviex ACTUAL ek |
ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME 2015 BUDGET 2014 BUDGET 2014 Y-T-D P
5 020-612-363 MATERIALS 8.141.73 A01.57  7.401.57 100.00  6.736.83  9.718.42  9.600.03
5 020-612-998 ROAD & BRIDGE 2 LATERAL EXPE  8.141.73 40157 7.401.57 100.00  6.736.83  9.718.42  9.600.03
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DATE 07/29/2014 2015 WORK BUDGET VERSION 0003 FASTLAND COUNTY -ROAD AND BRIDGE PERIOD: JULY

REGUESTED [radk ACTUAL #H¥]

ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NaME 2015 BUDGET 2014 BUDGET 2014 ¥-7-D PERCENT 2013 ACTUAL 2012 ACTUAL 2011 ACTUAL
2015 620-621 EMPLOYEES 57.385.26 55,713.84 42.832.9¢ 76.88 50.685.07 50.421.05 73.921.69
2015 020-621 16,952.38 13.260.11 7.457.84 56.24 §.225.00 46 50
2015 020-621 4.608.93 4,474 59 3.081.70 88.87 3.628.68 3.105.48 4,5617.10
2015 020-621 18,502.32 17, 64 13.881.59 79.17 14.803.10 16.335.25 22.067 .46
2015 026-621 9.240.17 9.108.95 6.277.70 68.98 5.219.45 5.940.99 8.558.62
2015 020-621-204 WORKERS CoMpP 4,345 94 5.371.72 2.984 63 55.56 4.132.87 4,029.21 6.024.29
2015 020-621-206 U } 364.25 .65 225.35 63.72 178.20 71.84 91.37
2015 520-621-207 MEDICARE TAX 1.677.90 H 50 720.65 £8.86 848 .65 726.76 1.679.85
2615 020-621-330 GAS & DIESEL 25.660.00 23.095.75 15.278.34 86.15 20,434 .96 23.431.06 34.7586.22
2015 020-621-356 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 40 N/A N/A N/R N/A N/A N/A
2015 020-621-359 SMALL TOOLS L. 00 3.171.92 2.434.89 76.76 3.480.13 1,630.96 1.188.99
2015 020-621-360 BUILDING MATNTENANCE 750.00 2.355.50 919.36 39.43 G0 N/A N/A
2015 (20-621-361 BARN SUPPLIES 5.600.06 5,861.53 5.077.28 86.62 5.106.10 3.470.91 2.985.77
2015 (20-621-362 TIRES & BATTERIES 3.000.00 2.942.57 2.894.05 98.35 1.315.09 3.797.48 14.791.45
2015 020-621-363 MATERIALS 25.000.00 19.500.00 3.171.41 16.26 35.079.59 12.244.39 5,480.35
2015 020-621-392 UNIFORMS 1.465.00 1.778.92 1.709.52 96.10 1.536.82 771.37 2.462.71
2015 020-621-405 MEDICAL/PHYSICALS 250.00 250.00 130.00 52.00 250. 01 .00 60.00
2015 020-621-423 INTERNET SER 50000 599 .40 599 .40 100.00 N/A N/A N/A
2015 020-621-426 TRAVEL 3.500.60 2.351.49 1.751.49 74.48 760.05 160.06 252.75
2015 020-621-430 ADVERTISING 150.00 150.00 .00 Ry 22.00 .06 369.00
2015 020-621-440 ELECTRICITY 2.0006.00 2.000.00 1.588.28 79.41 1.988.37 1.566.44 1.957.82
2015 020-621-442 WATE 1.106.00 1.1006.00 881.82 80.17 1.153.18 991.57 934.92
2015 020-621-451 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 14.000.00 13.833.47 9.489.27 68.60 4.804.98 12.274.88 23.138.85
2015 020-621-457 SOFTWARE 1.750.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2015 020-621-458 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT REPAIR 500.00 .00 .06 .00 N/A N/A N/A
2015 020-621-482 INSURANCE 4,000.00 4.,000.00 3.118.10 77.95 2.300.60 3,167 .36 6.085.83
2015 020-621-486 VEGETATION MANAGEMENT 5.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/ N/A
2015 020-621-550 SEALCOATING 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 1.794.60 0
2015 020-621-551 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 2.500.60 507.96 507.96 100.00 843.1 2.617.02 .00
2015 020-621-571 HEAVY EQUIPMENT 5.00 .00 .00 .00 29.895.00 .00 35,350.00
2015 020-621-630 PRINCIPAL .00 .00 .00 .06 .00 82.5598.37
2015 020-621-670 INTEREST .00 .00 00 .00 .00 5.941.47
2015 020-621-998 PRECINCT 1 EXPENDITURES 205.596.15  190.359.61  127.013.54 66.72 198.491.00 147,997.56 1334.734.97
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DATE 0772972014 2015 WORK BUDGET v -ROAD AND BRIDGE PERIOD: JuLy BUD10OO PAGE

ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME

2015 020-623-106 PRECINCT EMPLOYEES 170.401.14  185.438.00  127.004.1Z 78.77 158.021.21 147.901.6 124.199.43
2015 020-523-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 15.564 .87 10.257 .16 7.977.32 77.77 5.822.01 5.298.45 8,245 00
2015 020-523-2 HEALTH INSURANCE 55,506.96 52.603.97 40.914.16 77.78 48 460 .89 45,085 .7 34.951.17
2015 020-623-21 21.180.86 20.861.73 15,923.58 76.33 19.320.13 17,437 .10 15,122.26
2815 020-623-21 OMP INS 9.971.19 12.313.38 7.551.38 61.33 11.061.22 11.785.58 10.610.725
2015 020-523-21 TMENT INSURANCE 834.97 210.65 573.18 70.71 471 .42 217.54 i61.82
2015 420-623-21 Z. 2.398.85 1.865.75 77.78 2.297.20 2,174 .46 1,928 .37
2015 020-623-311 ¢ . 35.00 Y 08 0o 06 1.92
2015 020-523-330 GAS & DIESEL 75.00 71.450.00 56.057.32 77.06 76.032.33 71.291.92 45,447 53
2015 020-623-356 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT N/A B/A /A N/A N/A N/A
2015 020-623-359 SMALL TOOLS 3. 3.638.05 3.025.17 83.15 858.14 3.065.5 2,327 .68
2015 020-623-360 BUILDING REPAIR i 1.606.00 £36.44 63.64 597 .41 3.363.55 2.061.26
2015 020-623-361 BARN SUPPLIES 8. §.600.00 5,383.02 67.25 6.824 60 3.669.24 11,742 .04
2015 020-623-362 TIRES & BATTERIES 9. §.600.00 4.524.12 6.27 8.600.75 11.409.43 §.867 .88
2015 020-623-363 MATERIALS 60.1 £3.800.00 36.166.50 56.69 61.872.67 53.905.40  30,599.10
2015 026-623-352 UNIFORMS Z. 2.900.00 2.897.32 99.91 2.512.44 2.418.62 2.404 .40
2015 020-623-405 MEDICALS/PHYSICALS 250.00 250.00 100.00 80.00 125.00 .00
2015 020-623-423 INTERNET 900.00 5060.00 599.40 66.60 599.40 599.40 N/A
2015 020-523-426 TRAVEL 1.060.00 1.006.09 503.88 50.35 456 .09 277.81 27 .68
2015 020-623-430 ADVERTISING 160.480 100.00 68.40 68.40 .08 56.50 171.60
2015 020-623-440 ELECTRICITY 3.000.00 3.000.00 1.540.30 51.34 2.486.16 2.451.34 2.885.65
2015 020-623-441 GAS/TRASH 2.460.60 2,400.00 250,45 93.77 1.747.76 1.760.25 1.776.83
2015 020-623-442 WATER 550.00 550.00 378.00 68.73 498.00 498.60 478.00
2015 020-623-451 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 42.600.040 41,172.6% 32.622.53 79.23 44 ,556.39 47.026.14 18.305.26
2015 020-623-457 SOFTWARE 1.756.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2015 020-623-458 COMPUTER REPAIR 5.60 .00 . .00 N/A N/A N/A
2015 020-623-463 EQUIPMENT RENTAL .00 .00 .00 00 10.652.00 N/A
2015 020-623-482 INSURANCE £.500.00 6.500.00 6.086.07 93.63 3.772.54 5.419.82 11.857.76
2015 020-623-486 VEGETATION MANAGEMENT 5.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2015 020-623-550 SEALCOATING 25,000.00 .00 .60 .00 .00 .00 00
2015 020-623-551 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 15.006.00 19.200.60 1.999.40 10.41 15.255.94 15,135.43 8,733.59
2015 020-623-571 HEAVY EQUIPMENT 10.00 7.057 .11 7.057.11 106.00 30,398.48 .00 34.000.00
2015 020-623-578 RADIC EQUIPMENT 1.000.40 1.066.00 178.00 17.80 3.853.76 N/A N/A
2015 020-623-630 “Q*NC'PAL ON NOTE 0 .00 .00 .00 00 60.143.25
2015 020-623-670 INTEREST ON NOTE .00 .00 .40 .00 .00 4.820.14
2015 020-623-998 PRECINCT 3 EXPENDITURES 529.840.81 507.836.54  363.032.92 71.51 510.856.85 467.028.79 442 863 .82
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